
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Industrial Relations 
Last Updated: 04/07/2025

Physical Address 
2180 Harvard Street, Suite 160 
Sacramento CA 95815  

Mailing Address 
2180 Harvard Street, Suite 160 
Sacramento CA 95815 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 283-2187 

A01 Verifications and OPF Review Requests 
A01Verifications-EmploymentVerifications@dir.ca.gov 

For SCO Use Only 
DIRPersonnelTransactions@dir.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
400 

Chief of Human Resources 
Krystal Densmore (279) 234-6268 kdensmore@dir.ca.gov 

Medical and Wellness Section Chief 
John Camp (510) 882-5425 jcamp@dir.ca.gov 

Medical Management Unit Manager 
Nzingha Whitfield-Stokes (916) 597-5130 nwhitfield-stokes@dir.ca.gov 

Exams Manager 
Victoria Hackman (510) 853-1574 vhackman@dir.ca.gov 

Workers Compensation and Reasonable Accommodation  RTWServices@dir.ca.gov 

Transactions Operations Manager II 
Nedra Bryan (279) 234-6270 nbryan@dir.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager 
Sheri Shelton (279) 234-6276 sshelton@dir.ca.gov 

Transaction Temp Leave Manager 
Jennifer Simunich (916) 547-1931 jsimunich@dir.ca.gov 

Transactions Temp Leave Supervisor II 
Derek Eslao (510) 907-2352 deslao@dir.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Laura Chhin (510) 907-2352 lchhin@dir.ca.gov 
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Derrick Compton (279) 234-6171 dcompton@dir.ca.gov 
Yvette Duplesis (510) 882-5262 yduplessis@dir.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Michaela Aragon (279) 234-6169 maragon@dir.ca.gov 
Adriana Cardenas  acardenas@dir.ca.gov 
Calitha Chaney  cchaney@dir.ca.gov 
Karissa Feltus (916) 279-6278 kfeltus@dir.ca.gov 
Elizabeth Kim (510) 882-5271 ekim@dir.ca.gov 
Troy Jamison  tjamison@dir.ca.gov 
Dwayne Morris (510) 907-2390 djmorris@dir.ca.gov 
Socheatey Pace  space@dir.ca.gov 
Jennifer Richards  jrichards@dir.ca.gov 
Carla Satchell  csatchell@dir.ca.gov 
Angelica Steele (279) 234-6266 asteele@dir.ca.gov 
Monica Whitcomb (510) 882-5326 mwhitcomb@dir.ca.gov 
Jasmine Yettou  jyettou@dir.ca.gov 
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